National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
DS90UR903Q/DS90UR904Q
September 22, 2011
10 - 43MHz 18 Bit Color FPD-Link II Serializer and
Deserializer

4
Q
Ordering Information
NSID Package Description Quantity SPEC Package ID
 DS90UR903QSQE  40-pin LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 250 NOPB SQA40A
 DS90UR903QSQ  40-pin LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 1000 NOPB SQA40A
 DS90UR903QSQX  40-pin LLP, 6.0 X 6.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 4500 NOPB SQA40A
 DS90UR904QSQE  48-pin LLP, 7.0 X 7.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 250 NOPB SQA48A
 DS90UR904QSQ  48-pin LLP, 7.0 X 7.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 1000 NOPB SQA48A
 DS90UR904QSQX  48-pin LLP, 7.0 X 7.0 X 0.8 mm, 0.5 mm pitch 4500 NOPB SQA48A
Note: Automotive Grade (Q) product incorporates enhanced manufacturing and support processes for the automotive market,
including defect detection methodologies. Reliability qualification is compliant with the requirements and temperature grades
defined in the AEC Q100 standard. Automotive Grade products are identified with the letter Q. For more information go to
DS90UR903Q Pin Diagram
30164619
Serializer - DS90UR903Q — Top View
3 www.national.com
D